Income from continuing
operations, as adjusted  $ 17,837 $ 0.39   $ 16,046 $ 0.35

  Year Ended Sept. 30
  2007   2006

(Thousands, except EPS)  Amount  Per Share   Amount  Per Share

Income from continuing operations,
as reported  $ 80,908 $ 1.77   $ 71,136 $ 1.56

Adjustments to income from
continuing operations:

Curtailment gains   (3,731)   —

Curtailment gains, Tucson   (1,037)   —

Early retirement programs   7,962   8,654

Reduction in value of intangibles   —   5,526

Transition costs   —   4,589
   3,194   18,769

Income tax expense (benefit) of
adjustments, net, and impact on
minority interest   (1,406)   (6,894)
   1,788  0.04   11,875  0.26

Settlement (benefit) of federal and
state tax issues   (6,880)  (0.15)   —  —

Income from continuing operations,
as adjusted  $ 75,816 $ 1.66   $ 83,011 $ 1.82

6

LEE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(Unaudited)

THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPT. 30

 As reported, including 14 weeks in 2007 at former Pulitzer properties

Pro forma(5), excluding 14th week in 2007 at former Pulitzer
properties

(Thousands, Except EPS Data)  2007  2006  %   2007  2006  %

Advertising revenue:

Retail  $ 112,614 $ 110,441 2.0 %  $ 109,296 $ 110,441 (1.0)%
National   12,071  12,229 (1.3)   11,464  12,229 (6.3)

Classified:

Daily newspapers:

Employment   21,366  23,649 (9.7)   20,896  23,649 (11.6)

Automotive   14,247  16,204 (12.1)   13,797  16,204 (14.9)

Real estate   15,222  16,947 (10.2)   14,838  16,947 (12.4)

All other   10,713  10,113 5.9   10,415  10,113 3.0

Other publications   12,854  12,093 6.3   12,408  12,093 2.6

Total classified   74,402  79,006 (5.8)   72,354  79,006 (8.4)

Online   16,616  10,400 59.8   16,121  10,400 55.0

Niche publications   4,118  4,279 (3.8)   4,083  4,279 (4.6)

Total advertising revenue   219,821  216,355 1.6   213,318  216,355 (1.4)

Circulation   52,066  51,585 0.9   50,499  51,585 (2.1)

Commercial printing   4,168  4,200 (0.8)   4,093  4,200 (2.5)

Online services and other   8,081  7,529 7.3   8,023  7,529 6.6

Total operating revenue   284,136  279,669 1.6   275,933  279,669 (1.3)

Operating expenses:

Compensation   111,916  107,182 4.4   109,018  107,182 1.7

Newsprint and ink   27,071  30,755 (12.0)   26,129  30,755 (15.0)

Other operating expenses   77,331  72,790 6.2   75,982  72,790 4.4

Early retirement programs   7,962  — NM   7,962  — NM

Transition costs   —  1,759 NM   —  1,759 NM

Operating expenses, excluding
depreciation and amortization   224,280  212,486 5.6   219,091  212,486 3.1

Operating cash flow (3)   59,856  67,183 (10.9)   56,842  67,183 (15.4)

Depreciation   8,309  9,286 (10.5)   8,310  9,286 (10.5)

Amortization   15,041  15,066 (0.2)   15,041  15,066 (0.2)

Equity in earnings of associated
companies:

Tucson partnership   1,492  2,573 (42.0)   1,492  2,573 (42.0)

Madison Newspapers   2,305  1,999 15.3   2,305  1,999 15.3

Operating income   40,303  47,403 (15.0)   37,288  47,403 (21.3)

Non-operating income (expense):

Financial income   2,091  1,509 38.6   1,986  1,509 31.6

Financial expense   (22,335)  (24,640) (9.4)   (21,861)  (24,640) (11.3)

Other, net   —  (2,037) NM   —  (2,037) NM

   (20,244)  (25,168) (19.6)   (19,875)  (25,168) (21.0)

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes   20,059  22,235 (9.8)   17,413  22,235 (21.7)

Income tax expense   201  6,910 (97.1)   (734)  6,910 NM

Minority interest   (106)  340 NM   (164)  340 NM

Income from continuing operations  19,964  14,985 33.2   18,311  14,985 22.2

Discontinued operations   2  (4,069) NM   2  (4,069) NM

Net income  $ 19,966 $ 10,916 82.9 %  $ 18,313 $ 10,916 67.8 %

7

Earnings per common share:

Basic:

Continuing operations  $ 0.44 $ 0.33 33.3 %  $ 0.40 $ 0.33 21.2 %
Discontinued operations  —  (0.09) NM   —  (0.09) NM

  $ 0.44 $ 0.24 83.3 %  $ 0.40 $ 0.24 66.7 %

Diluted:

Continuing operations  $ 0.44 $ 0.33 33.3 %  $ 0.40 $ 0.33 21.2 %
Discontinued operations  —  (0.09) NM   —  (0.09) NM

  $ 0.44 $ 0.24 83.3 %  $ 0.40 $ 0.24 66.7 %

Average common shares:

Basic   45,772  45,546   45,772  45,546

Diluted   45,887  45,657   45,887  45,657

8

LEE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(Unaudited)

YEAR ENDED SEPT. 30

  As reported, including 53 weeks in 2007 at former Pulitzer properties   Pro forma(5), excluding 53rd week in 2007 at former Pulitzer properties

(Thousands, Except EPS Data)  2007  2006  %   2007  2006  %

Advertising revenue:

Retail  $ 459,132 $ 463,991 (1.0) % $ 455,814 $ 463,991 (1.8) %
National   54,902  57,869 (5.1)   54,295  57,869 (6.2)

Classified:

Daily newspapers:

Employment   82,358  90,508 (9.0)   81,888  90,508 (9.5)

Automotive   55,437  60,953 (9.0)   54,987  60,953 (9.8)

Real estate   59,078  63,802 (7.4)   58,694  63,802 (8.0)

All other   39,616  39,217 1.0   39,318  39,217 0.3

Other publications   48,505  45,868 5.7   48,059  45,868 4.8

Total classified   284,994  300,348 (5.1)   282,946  300,348 (5.8)

Online   56,324  35,769 57.5   55,829  35,769 56.1

Niche publications   16,361  16,591 (1.4)   16,326  16,591 (1.6)

Total advertising revenue   871,713  874,568 (0.3)   865,210  874,568 (1.1)

Circulation   204,373  205,718 (0.7)   202,806  205,718 (1.4)

Commercial printing   16,609  17,265 (3.8)   16,534  17,265 (4.2)

Online services and other   34,966  31,097 12.4   34,908  31,097 12.3

Total operating revenue   1,127,661  1,128,648 (0.1)   1,119,458  1,128,648 (0.8)

Operating expenses:

Compensation   442,494  435,836 1.5   439,596  435,836 0.9

Newsprint and ink   112,483  120,191 (6.4)   111,541  120,191 (7.2)

Other operating expenses   296,116  280,018 5.7   294,767  280,018 5.3

Curtailment gains   (3,731)  — NM   (3,731)  — NM

Early retirement programs   7,962  8,654 NM   7,962  8,654 NM

Transition costs   —  4,589 NM   —  4,589 NM

Operating expenses, excluding
depreciation and amortization   855,324  849,288 0.7   850,135  849,288 0.1

Operating cash flow (3)   272,337  279,360 (2.5)   269,323  279,360 (3.6)

Depreciation   33,341  33,903 (1.7)   33,342  33,903 (1.7)

Amortization   60,248  62,167 (3.1)   60,248  62,167 (3.1)

Equity in earnings of associated
companies:

Tucson partnership   11,957  12,882 (7.2)   11,957  12,882 (7.2)

Madison Newspapers   8,167  7,857 3.9   8,167  7,857 3.9

Operating income   198,872  204,029 (2.5)   195,857  204,029 (4.0)

Non-operating income (expense):

Financial income   7,613  6,054 25.8   7,508  6,054 24.0

Financial expense   (90,341)  (95,939) (5.8)   (89,867)  (95,939) (6.3)

Other, net   (21)  (2,037) NM   (21)  (2,037) NM

   (82,749)  (91,922) (10.0)   (82,380)  (91,922) (10.4)

Income from continuing
operations before income taxes   116,123  112,107 3.6   113,477  112,107 1.2

Income tax expense   34,146  39,740 (14.1)   33,211  39,740 (16.4)

Minority interest   1,069  1,231 (13.2)   1,011  1,231 (17.9)

9

Income from continuing operations   80,908  71,136 13.7   79,255  71,136 11.4

Discontinued operations   91  (304) NM   91  (304) NM

Net income  $ 80,999 $ 70,832 14.4 % $ 79,346 $ 70,832 12.0 %

Earnings per common share:

Basic:

Continuing operations  $ 1.77 $ 1.57 12.7 % $ 1.74 $ 1.57 10.8 %
Discontinued operations   —  (0.01) NM   —  (0.01) NM

  $ 1.77 $ 1.56 13.5 % $ 1.74 $ 1.56 11.5 %

Diluted:

Continuing operations  $ 1.77 $ 1.56 13.5 % $ 1.73 $ 1.56 10.9 %
Discontinued operations   —  (0.01) NM   —  (0.01) NM

  $ 1.77 $ 1.56 13.5 % $ 1.73 $ 1.56 10.9 %

Average common shares:

Basic   45,671  45,421   45,671  45,421

Diluted   45,804  45,546   45,804  45,546

SELECTED BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

   September 30
(Thousands)   2007  2006

Cash   $   - $   8,638

Restricted cash and investments   111,060 96,060

Debt (principal amount)   1,395,625 1,525,000

SELECTED STATISTICAL INFORMATION

  Three Months Ended Sept. 30   Year Ended Sept. 30

(Dollars in Thousands)  2007  2006  %   2007   2006   %

Capital expenditures  $ 13,915 $ 13,159 5.7 %   $ 34,564   $ 32,517 6.3 %

Same property newsprint volume (tonnes)  43,036 44.441 (3.2)  169,898 178,255 (4.7)